
Flying Scot Fleet 23

Spring Series 2023

Final Results

As of June 25, 2023

11 Series Races Sailed

5 Races Required To Qualify

13 Qualifiers 29 Participants

CHALLENGER

PL SKIPPER SAIL PTS RACES 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

OVERALL

PL SKIPPER SAIL PTS RACES 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

1 P MILLER 5305 6171 7 13 4 1 2 1 1 4

2 RIST 5768 7 9 3 2 1 1 1 1

3 ORR 2688 10 5 1 2 1

4 CUMMINGS 5454 12 8 1 1 3 1 2

5 T MILLER 5346 6080 15 6 2 1 2 1

6 NORTH 5840 16 5 1 1 2

7 COMEN 6090 16 7 3 2 1 1

8 RICHARDS 5530 16 9 2 3 1 1 2

9 RD JONES 5417 25 9 1 1 1 3 2 1

10 BENENSON 5811 26 9 2 1 1 1 1 3

11 ELIASON 3406 31 8 2 1 1 1 1 2

12 WESTON 5869 36 6 2 4

13 HUGHES 5948 44 6 1 1 1 1 2

NM PERNA 5167 5794 25 8 1 1 1 1 3 1

NM ROMAN 4827 4293 19 7 1 2 2 1 1

NQ ATKINS 5346 23 3 1 1 1

NQ ZARS 6588 4 2 2

NM SOWARD 6219 8 2 2

NQ DECOSTA 6003 8 2 2

NM  A JONES 4317 9 2 1 1

NQ FOERSTER 5536 18 2 2

NQ OTUGEN 5715 18 2 2

NQ CROTHERS 5211 21 2 1 1

NQ SNOYER 3265 34 2

NQ K GOUGH 6110 34 2

NQ SMITH/JOHNSON 6116 34 2

NQ MITTMAN 6079 4 1 1

NM HATTENDORF 3811 9 1 1

- LOANER BOAT 3811 - -

 - LOANER BOAT Davit 85  -  -

 - GUEST SKIPPER  - -

NQ - Have not sailed enough races to qualify for series

NM - Not a fleet member, so not scored

C - Sailing in Challenger fleet

SKIPPER SAIL SAIL PL PTS RACES 4-16 4-16 4-23 4-23 4-30 4-30 5-7 5-7 5-14 5-14 5-21 5-21 5-28 5-28 6-4 6-4 6-11 6-11 6-18 6-18 6-25 6-25 Avg
CORRIGER 1251 1251

ORR 2688 2688 3 10 5 1 3 *2 *2 2

SNOYER 3265 3265 NQ 34 2 *17 *17

ELIASON 3406 3406 11 31 8 9 5 *12 *12 7 6 5 8

ADRIAN 3970 3970

BERGER 4115 4115

STOLLEY 4248 4248

ROMAN 4827 4293 4293 NM 19 7 6 DNF *3 *3 6 7 1

 A JONES 4317 4317 NM 9 2 6 3

B GOUGH 4496 4496

SEALS 5161 5161

CLAUNCH 5165 5165

CROTHERS 5211 5211 NQ 21 2 10 DNF



RAMSEY 5272 5242 5242

P MILLER 5305 6171 6171 1 7 13 1 1 5 7 *7 *7 3 4 1 7 6 1 4

BRYANT 5330 5330

ATKINS 5346 5346 NQ 23 3 10 9 4

RD JONES 5417 5417 9 25 9 11 2 6 3 7 8 7 8 7

CUMMINGS 5454 5454 4 12 8 4 1 *6 *6 *3 *3 3 2

SZABOKY 5475 5475

RICHARDS 5530 5530 6 16 9 7 5 *8 *8 4 2 2 4 4

MORRIS 5533 5533

FOERSTER 5536 5536 NQ 18 2 *9 *9

LABUTE 5539 5539

MOORE 5556 5556 NQ 12 2 8 4

BRADLEY 5621 5621

OTUGEN 5715 5715 NQ 18 2 9 9

McCOMBS 5719 5719

RIST 5768 5768 1 7 9 2 DNF 6 4 *1 *1 3 1 2

FUCHE/JEWELL 5792 5792

PERNA 5167 5794 5794 NM 25 8 8 8 2 DNF 6 5 4 DNF

MIKESKA 5802 5802

BENENSON 5811 5811 10 26 9 7 DNF *11 *11 5 3 3 9 8

NORTH 5840 5840 6 16 5 2 1 5 5 3

WESTON 5869 5869 12 36 6 3 3 *10 *10 10 10

THAL 5879 5879

O'CONNOR 4689 5884 5884

HUGHES 5948 5948 13 44 6 5 DNF 9 6 *13 *13

SHEPHERD 5956 5956

REISDORF 5981 5981

DECOSTA 6003 6003 NQ 8 2 *4 *4

CREW 6029 6029

MITTMAN 6079 6079 NQ 4 1 4

T MILLER 5346 6080 6080 5 15 6 3 10 *5 *5 1 1

COMEN 6090 6090 6 16 7 2 2 5 5 8 2 6

K GOUGH 6110 6110 NQ 34 2 *17 *17

SMITH/JOHNSON 6116 6116 NQ 34 2 *17 *17

ZARS 6588 6588 NQ 4 2 *2 *2

HATTENDORF 3811 3811 NM 9 1 9

SOWARD 6219 6219 NM 8 2 *4 *4

LOANER BOAT 3811 3811

LOANER BOAT  -  -  -

GUEST SKIPPER  -  - -

GUEST SKIPPER  -  -  -  - -

GUEST SKIPPER  -  -  -  - -

NO. OF BOATS IN RACE ^^^^^^^^^^ 11 10 10 10 7 7 9 10 10 9 9 ^^^^^^^^^^^

* - Regatta Scores


